Commencing at an iron pin set in the ground at the
southeasterly corner of the tract herein conveyed, said pin
being nine (9) feet, eight f8} inches westerly of another
iron pin set in the westerly edge of the sidewalk; thence
westerly along land of Wilmot G. Heath, two hundred and one
(201) feet and seven (7) inches to an iron pin set in the

ground; thence on same course and along land of Wilmot G.
Heath about ten (10) feet to land owned or leased by
Canadian National Railway; thence northerly along land owned
or leased by the Canadian National Railway one hundred and
sixty (160) feet to land of the Ferris Estate; thence
easterly along land of the Ferris Estate about one (1) foot
to an iron pin set in the ground; thence easterly on the
same course along land of the Ferris Estate two hundred and
fifty-two (252) feet to an iron pin set in the ground on the
westerly side of Main Street, said pin being nine (9) feet
six (6) inches westerly of an iron pin in the westerly side
of the sidewaDc; then southerly along the westerly side of
the street, one hundred and eleven (111) feet and two (2)
inches to the point begun at; containing about three-
quarter (3/4) of. an acre.

Meaning and intending to describe and convey all and
the same premises conveyed by Kevin G. McCann and Judith
McCann to Ralph McAllister and Corita L.